
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇のち雨 20.2 1.10 1,793 69,712 69,712 91,676 76.0

2 曇のち晴 15.8 8.40 3,302 128,382 198,094 183,351 108.0

3 晴 16.7 11.50 3,691 143,506 341,600 275,027 124.2

4 晴 18.5 13.30 3,742 145,489 487,089 366,702 132.8

5 晴 24.1 12.80 3,656 142,145 629,234 458,378 137.3

6 曇のち雨 25.0 5.30 1,993 77,488 706,722 550,053 128.5

7 雨のち晴 14.1 6.30 2,631 102,293 809,015 641,729 126.1

8 晴 20.0 11.00 3,386 131,648 940,663 733,404 128.3

9 曇 23.0 8.20 3,144 122,239 1,062,901 825,080 128.8

10 晴 19.1 10.90 3,454 134,292 1,197,193 916,755 130.6

11 晴 21.4 11.90 3,407 132,464 1,329,657 1,008,431 131.9

12 晴 18.4 12.30 3,671 142,728 1,472,386 1,100,106 133.8

13 晴のち曇 19.8 12.70 3,706 144,089 1,616,475 1,191,782 135.6

14 曇のち雨 22.5 4.40 2,210 85,925 1,702,400 1,283,458 132.6

15 雨のち晴 22.7 11.80 3,563 138,529 1,840,929 1,375,133 133.9

16 晴 24.5 13.20 3,624 140,901 1,981,830 1,466,809 135.1

17 曇のち晴 26.5 12.90 3,520 136,858 2,118,688 1,558,484 135.9

18 曇 26.1 10.80 3,358 130,559 2,249,247 1,650,160 136.3

19 曇のち晴 26.3 12.00 3,552 138,102 2,387,349 1,741,835 137.1

20 曇 26.9 11.50 3,561 138,452 2,525,800 1,833,511 137.8

21 雨のち晴 20.2 2.00 1,003 38,997 2,564,797 1,925,186 133.2

22 曇のち晴 21.8 13.60 3,496 135,924 2,700,721 2,016,862 133.9

23 晴 24.5 13.30 3,673 142,806 2,843,528 2,108,537 134.9

24 晴 21.7 10.20 3,348 130,170 2,973,698 2,200,213 135.2

25 晴 27.3 13.50 3,571 138,840 3,112,538 2,291,889 135.8

26 曇時々晴 29.1 13.00 3,295 128,110 3,240,648 2,383,564 136.0

27 晴のち曇 31.0 12.60 3,360 130,637 3,371,285 2,475,240 136.2

28 雨 23.0 0.10 824 32,037 3,403,322 2,566,915 132.6

29 雨のち晴 20.1 8.10 2,877 111,858 3,515,180 2,658,591 132.2

30 晴 23.6 13.40 3,694 143,623 3,658,802 2,750,266 133.0

31 曇のち雨 23.8 2.50 1,385 53,849 3,712,651 2,841,942 130.6

℃ h 95,490

22.5 10.07 3183.0

4.87 2357.9
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